Product Specifications
Bosch IDS Heat Pump
Ultra Series Air Handler
4-5 Ton Capacity | R454B
BT
C
76
20

in the home. An air velocity meter or airflow hood can be used to balance and verify branch and
system airflow (CFM).
Product Specifications
Bosch IDS Heat Pump Ultra Series Air Handler - BTC 762008304 A (08.2024)      | 9
6      Heater Kit Data
Heat Kit Model Air Handler
Model
Heat Kit
Power (kW)
Min. Circuit Ampacity Max. Fuse or Breaker (HACR) Ampacity Fan speed
240V 208V 240V 208V 1 2 3 4 5
EHK-05B
48
5 32.8 29.5 35 30 • • • • •
EHK-08B 7.5 46.9 41.7 50 45 • • • • •
EHK-10B 10 57.8 51.1 60 60 • • • • •
EHK-15B 15 57.8/25* 51.1/21.7* 60/30* 60/30* X X • • •
EHK-15I 15 89.5** 75.5** 90** 80** X X • • •
EHK-20B 20 57.8/50* 51.1/43.3* 60/50* 60/45* X X X • •
EHK-20I 20 112** 98.1** 125** 100** X X X • •
EHK-05B
60
5 32.8 29.5 35 30 X X • • •
EHK-08B 7.5 46.9 41.7 50 45 X X • • •